

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17172/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 10/04/2012 in WP No.2975/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

Dr. DAYANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Process fee and spare copies of special leave petition be
filed within two weeks. Thereafter, notice be issued
returnable in six weeks.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (VINOD LAKHINA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |